

learned advocates was fully representative in character in respect of all the interested parties. Notice is, therefore, issued on that particular ground.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within six weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The status quo, as to the management of the Trust as also the Temple, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master