

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 of 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28643/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2010 in FA No.27/1990 &
RP No.74/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BABURAO KISHANRAO UDARBHARE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARITY COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to pass any order, as prayed for
in I.A. No.2 of 2011, in view of the fact that in our order
of 27th September, 2010, we had directed the parties to
maintain the status quo, as to the management of the Trust
as also the Temple, as on that day, until further orders,
which, in our view, amply protects the parties.

The I.A. No.2 of 2011, is disposed of accordingly.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master