

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14832/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 08/03/2010 in FA No.27/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PITAMBAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARITY COMMR.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena E. Joseph,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file additional documents.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|