

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 28643/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2010 & 16/06/2010 in F.A. No. 27/1990 and R.P. No. 74/2000 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

BABURAO KISHANRAO UDARBHARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARITY COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 34204/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
for M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Kadam, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.07.26  
13:24:44 IST  
Reason:

(S K RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR